

SB173_L.003

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Business, Labor, & Technology.

SB24-173 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 7, line 18, strike "SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED"
- 2 and substitute "FOUR THOUSAND".
- 3 Page 7, line 23, strike "SERVED AN APPRENTICESHIP," and substitute
- 4 "RECEIVED WORKPLACE LEARNING EXPERIENCE,".
- 5 Page 7, line 24, strike "SERVED" and substitute "RECEIVED".
- 6 Page 7, line 25, strike "WHILE ATTENDING MORTUARY SCIENCE SCHOOL;"
- 7 and substitute "WITH THE HOURS DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION (4)(b)(I) OF
- 8 THIS SECTION;".
- 9 Page 10, line 19, strike "APPRENTICING" and substitute "HAVING A
- 10 WORKPLACE LEARNING EXPERIENCE".
- 11 Page 25, line 9, strike "SERVED AN APPRENTICESHIP," and substitute
- 12 "RECEIVED WORKPLACE LEARNING EXPERIENCE,".
- 13 Page 25, line 10, strike "SERVED" and substitute "RECEIVED".
- 14 Page 26, line 19, strike "SERVED AN APPRENTICESHIP," and substitute
- 15 "RECEIVED WORKPLACE LEARNING EXPERIENCE,".
- 16 Page 26, line 20, strike "SERVED" and substitute "RECEIVED".
- 17 Page 28, line 9, strike "SERVED AN APPRENTICESHIP," and substitute
- 18 "RECEIVED WORKPLACE LEARNING EXPERIENCE,".
- 19 Page 28, line 10, strike "SERVED" and substitute "RECEIVED".
- 20 Page 29, line 18, after "ASSOCIATION," insert "THE NATIONAL FUNERAL
- 21 DIRECTORS ASSOCIATION,".
- 22 Page 29, line 25, after "ASSOCIATION," insert "THE NATIONAL FUNERAL
- 23 DIRECTORS ASSOCIATION,".

** **